

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C687509-GW552G

IATF Certificate No: 0535860

Valid: 05 August 2024 – 04 August 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

AMANN Sewing Threads (Yancheng) Co.,Ltd.

No. 16, Lijiang Road Yancheng Economic Development Zone Yancheng China 224007 (USI: GW552G)

and, if applicable, the remote supporting locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

IATF 16949:2016

This certificate is valid for the following scope: DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF SEWING THREADS AND EMBROIDERY THREADS

EXCLUSION: NONE

Place and date: Katy, TX, 06 August 2024 Revision 0





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: C687509-GW552G IATF Certificate No: 0535860 Place and date: Katy, TX, 06 August 2024

Appendix to Certificate

AMANN Sewing Threads (Yancheng) Co.,Ltd.

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Amann & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG	Fabrikstr. 11, 86199 Augsburg, Germany (USI: LAPA5K)	Process design, product design, purchasing, supplier management, quality system management	DNV
Amann & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG	Hauptstr. 1, 74357 Bönnigheim, Germany (USI: P23KWX)	Finance, human resources, information technologies, marketing, purchasing	DNV
Amann & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG	Industriestr. 1, 74390 Erligheim, Germany (USI: T33HXF)	Logistics, distribution, sales, strategic planning	DNV
AMANN Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	RM 1702-1703 HaiLiang Building No. 22 Lane 118 Zhongjiang Road Putuo District Shanghai China 200062 (USI: GGZ96S)	Sales	DNV

